900370968 07/12/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391089
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900368596

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Absolutely Natural Corporation		06/20/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andalou Naturals Corporation		
Street Address:	7250 Redwood Blvd., Suite 208		
City:	Novato		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94545		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2788520	NATURE'S INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587775545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587775545

Email: jamie@justtrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Shelden, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1760 Suite F, PMB 220 Airline Highway

Address Line 4: Hollister, CALIFORNIA 95023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jamie SheldenSIGNATURE:/Jamie Shelden/DATE SIGNED:07/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=AR-M257_20160620_095806#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900370968 REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Eight thousand dollars (\$8000.00), **Absolutely Natural, Inc.**, a corporation of the state of Florida, located and doing business at 640 Atlantis Road, Melbourne, Florida 32904 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns, to **Andalou Naturals Corporation**, a corporation of the state of California, located and doing business at 7250 Redwood Boulevard, Suite 208, Novato, California 94945 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark NATURE'S INTELLIGENCE, together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the trademark and symbolized by the trademark, and United States Federal Registration 2,788,520 registered December 2, 2003, including rights to sue for past infringements.

Within 48 hours of the Effective Date of the Agreement, Buyer shall deliver to Seller the sum of eight thousand dollars (\$8,000) in the form of wire transfer of immediately available funds.

Absolutely Natural, Inc.

By: Charles A. Richards

President

Date: 6-20-16

RECORDED: 06/21/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0264